CH \$215.00.00 858

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI163084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type	
Accumen, Inc.		01/01/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Accumen Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	3333 N Hayden Rd, Suite 1		
City:	Scottsdale		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85251		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4593766	ACCUMEN	
Registration Number:	7215702	ACCUMEN	
Registration Number:	6464315	HEALTHCARE PERFORMANCE INSIDER	
Registration Number:	6806587	HELPING HEALTHCARE GET BETTER, FASTER	
Registration Number:	5900854	PBM SELECT	
Registration Number:	4823839	CHI IQ	
Registration Number:	4660072	MYBLOODHEALTH	
Serial Number:	97279097	ACCUMENCONNECT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415)836-2557

Email: sddocket@us.dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Heather Dunn Esq.
Address Line 1: 555 Mission Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER:	389059.900119 SARAH GODDARD
NAME OF SOBMITTER.	TDADEMADIC

SIGNATURE: SARAH GODDARD	
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Confirmatory TM Assignment from Accumen Inc. to Accumen Holdings LLC (Execution Version) 4.3.24#page1.tif

source=Confirmatory TM Assignment from Accumen Inc. to Accumen Holdings LLC (Execution Version) 4.3.24#page2.tif

source=Confirmatory TM Assignment from Accumen Inc. to Accumen Holdings LLC (Execution Version) 4.3.24#page3.tif

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Confirmatory Assignment") is made and entered into as of January 1, 2024 (the "Effective Date") by and between Accumen Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and Accumen Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into that certain Asset Contribution and Liabilities Assumption Agreement dated January 1, 2024 ("Asset Contribution Agreement") by which Assignor assigned to Assignee, and Assignee accepted, all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified in <u>Exhibit A</u>, together with all goodwill and all common law rights associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to execute this agreement to confirm the assignment of, and for the purpose of memorializing and recording the assignment of the Trademarks effected by the Asset Contribution Agreement, effective as of the Effective Date.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as of the Effective Date, Assignor hereby, confirms the contribution, transfer, and assignment of, and to the extent not effected by the Asset Contribution Agreement, does hereby contribute, transfer, and assign, Assignor's entire worldwide right, interest and claim in, and title to the Trademarks, together with the common law rights and goodwill associated therewith and the pending applications and registrations as listed in the attached Exhibit A, together with the right to sue for and collect upon all claims for profits and damages as a result of past infringement of the Trademarks, if any, in each case whether now existing or hereafter created, together with the proceeds thereof.

The terms and covenants of this Confirmatory Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as each may designate, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors and assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as each may designate.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") to issue or transfer the Trademarks to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct and to record and register this Confirmatory Assignment upon request by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees at each may designate.

[SIGNATURES FOLLOW ON NEXT PAGE]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be
duly executed on their respective behalf, by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized, all as of the
Effective Date

ASSIC	SNOR
-------	------

Title: General Counsel_

Accumen Inc.
By: Ur L
Name: Adam Lerner Title: General Counsel
ASSIGNEE
Accumen Holdings, LLC
By:
Name: Adam Lerner

<u>Ехнівіт А</u>

Juris.	Mark	App. No./Reg. No.	App/Reg. Date	Classe(s)
US Federal	ACCUMEN	4593766	26-Aug-2014	35
US Federal	ACCUMEN	7215702	11-Nov-2023	9, 35, 41, 42, 44
US Federal	HEALTHCARE PERFORMANCE INSIDER	6464315	24-Aug-2021	41
US Federal	HELPING HEALTHCARE GET BETTER, FASTER	6806587	02-Aug-2022	9, 35, 41, 42, 44
US Federal	PBM SELECT	5900854	05-Nov-2019	35, 42
US Federal	ACCUMEN CONNECT	97279097	28-Jun-2023	42
US Federal	СНI IQ	4823839	04-Jan-2022	42
US Federal	MYBLOODHEALTH	4660072	06-Apr-2021	44

RECORDED: 04/12/2024